JAN-19-99 TUE 10:39 AM SEED & BERRY	FAX NO. 2066826031 P.
PORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-03) UL 17 1998 100910	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Paleni and Trademan 09/072,948
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Haustmanna.	t rease receive
1. Nemc(s) of conveying party(ies); 1) JAMES T. KATSANDRES 2) CHAU MINH HO 3) 4) 5) 6)	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: <u>INTERMEC IP CORP.</u> Internal Address: <u>L. DAVID RISH, ESQ.</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _X.No 3. Nature of conveyance: _XAssignmentMerger	Street Address: <u>360 NORTH CRESCENT DRIVE</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: <u>BEVERLY HILLS</u> State <u>CALIFORN</u>
Execution Dates: 1) JUNE 17, 1998	Zip: <u>90210-4867</u> Additional names & addresses attached?Yes <u>X</u> N
If this document is being filed the execution date A. Patent Application No(s). 09/072,948	together with a new application, of the application is B. Patent No(s).
the execution date A. Patent Application No(s). 09/072,948 Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	of the application is B. Patent No(s). ed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and
the execution date A. Patent Application No(s). 09/072,948 Additional numbers attach	of the application is B. Patent No(s). ed? Yes X_ No
the execution date A. Patent Application No(s). 09/072,948 Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	of the application is B. Patent No(s). ed? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
the execution date A. Patent Application No(s). 09/072,948 Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>SEED AND BERRY LUP</u> Internal Address: <u>THOMAS L. EWING</u>	of the application is B. Patent No(s). ed?Yes X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
the execution date A. Patent Application No(s). 09/072,948 Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>SEED AND BERRY LUP</u> Internal Address: <u>THOMAS L. EWING</u> <u>6300 COLUMBIA CENTER</u>	of the application is B. Patent No(s). ed?Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
the execution date A. Patent Application No(6). 09/072,948 Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	of the application is B. Patent No(s). ed?Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
the execution date A. Patent Application No(s). 09/072,948 Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	of the application is B. Patent No(s). ed?Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
the execution date A. Patent Application No(s). 09/072,948 Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	of the application is B. Patent No(s). ed?Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
the exceution date A. Patent Application No(s). 09/072,948 Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed: Name:	of the application is B. Patent No(s). ed?Yes X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved

PATENT REEL: 9565 FRAME: 0497

P. 04

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James T. Katsandres and Chau Minh Ho (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 8712 22nd Ave. NW, Seattle, Washington 98117, and 4915 147th Pl. SW, Edmonds, Washington 98026, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "AUTOMATED HELP INSTRUCTIONS FOR AUTOMATICALLY OR ADAPTIVELY CONFIGURING A HAND-IIELD DEVICE, SUCII AS A BAR CODE READER OR HAND-IIELD PERSONAL COMPUTER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 4, 1998 and assigned Application No. 09/072,948.

WHEREAS, Intermet IP Corp., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a business address at 360 North Crescent Drive, Deverly Hills, California 90210-4867 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 9565 FRAME: 0498

mondes James T

State of Washington County of King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James T. Katsandres is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SS.

)))

	Dated 6/17/98
	Signature of Notary Public <u>Camella</u> J. alson
	Printed Name Camilla J Alson
	My appointment expires <u>6/6/02</u>
July 2, 1998	chaules
Date 0	Chau Minh Ho
State of Washington)) SS
County of Snohomish	ĵ

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Chau Minh Ho is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated
Signature of Notary Public Aral. J. Richards
Printed Name CAROL J. RICHARDS
My appointment expires 8-27 2000

L:\180062 - Internec\597\Assignment2.doo (480062.597) Decket Number

PATENT REEL: 9565 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 07/17/1998